

(Revised August 10, 2021)
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING
EVALUATION REPORT

ITB Number: 21-101331

ITB Name: Scott Boulevard Phase III Watermain Replacement

ITB Opening: August 20, 2021 @3:00PM

Price Schedule Opening: August 30, 2021 @ 2:30PM

Clarified Prices: June 23, 2022

Agent: Willie Moon

ITEM NO.	SPEC 01210 SECTION	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
					GARNEY		REYNOLDS	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	2.01	6" DIP, 250 PSI (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding, backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt,trenching, & testing)	500	LF	95.00	47,500.00	400.00	200,000.00
2	2.02	6" DIP, Class 250 (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding, backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt, trenching, & testing)- Deep Bury	20	LF	60.00	1,200.00	170.00	3,400.00
3	2.01	8" DIP, 250 PSI (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding, backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt, trenching, & testing)	9,000	LF	130.00	1,170,000.00	430.00	3,870,000.00
4	2.02	8" DIP, Class 250 (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding, backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt, trenching, & testing)- Deep Bury	450	LF	60.00	27,000.00	175.00	78,750.00
5	2.01	12" DIP, 250 PSI (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding, backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt, trenching, & testing)	40	LF	350.00	14,000.00	500.00	20,000.00
6	2.02	12" DIP, Class 250 (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding, backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt, trenching, & testing)- Deep Bury	20	LF	185.00	3,700.00	200.00	4,000.00
7	2.01	16" DIP, Class 250 (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding,,backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt, trenching, & testing)	80	LF	430.00	34,400.00	730.00	58,400.00
8	2.02	16" DIP, Class 250 (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding, backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt, trenching, & testing) - Deep Bury	40	LF	255.00	10,200.00	250.00	10,000.00
9	2.01	30" DIP, 250 PSI (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding, backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt, trenching, & testing)	5,900	LF	1000.00	5,900,000.00	1,067.00	6,295,300.00

(Revised August 10, 2021)
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING
EVALUATION REPORT

ITB Number: 21-101331

ITB Name: Scott Boulevard Phase III Watermain Replacement

ITB Opening: August 20, 2021 @3:00PM

Price Schedule Opening: August 30, 2021 @ 2:30PM

Clarified Prices: June 23, 2022

Agent: Willie Moon

ITEM NO.	SPEC 01210 SECTION	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
					GARNEY		REYNOLDS	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
10	2.02	30" DIP, Class 250 (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding, backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt, trenching, & testing)- Deep Bury	298	LF	275.00	81,950.00	260.00	77,480.00
11	2.34	24"/30" Pipe Removal	2,500	LF	26.00	65,000.00	100.00	250,000.00
12	2.32	4" PVC Drainage Line	400	LF	39.00	15,600.00	400.00	160,000.00
13	2.06	8" Gate Valve	32	EA	2,700.00	86,400.00	7,000.00	224,000.00
14	2.06	16" Gate Valve	1	EA	17,000.00	17,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
15	2.07	30" Gate Valve in Vault	7	EA	125,000.00	875,000.00	200,000.00	1,400,000.00
16	2.1	16"x8" TS&V	1	EA	20,000.00	20,000.00	24,500.00	24,500.00
17	2.1	16"x16" TS&V	1	EA	30,000.00	30,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
18	2.1	12"x12" TS&V	1	EA	18,000.00	18,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
19	2.04	Single Wrap 30" DIP main in Polyethylene	9,900	LF	4.00	39,600.00	14.00	138,600.00
20	2.04	Single Wrap 8" DIP main in Polyethylene	510	LF	3.00	1,530.00	14.00	7,140.00
21	2.04	Double Wrap 30" DIP main in Polyethylene	1,810	LF	8.00	14,480.00	28.00	50,680.00
22	2.08	Air Vacuum Release Valve in Vault Including Gravel French Drainage System	3	EA	130,000.00	390,000.00	110,000.00	330,000.00
23	2.32	4" Vent Pipe	110	LF	110.00	12,100.00	500.00	55,000.00
24	2.12	2" Copper Service Line	160	LF	75.00	12,000.00	204.00	32,640.00
25	2.12	1" Copper Service Line	110	LF	66.00	7,260.00	160.00	17,600.00
26	2.31	Valve Cover and Marker Disc	78	EA	243.00	18,954.00	1,400.00	109,200.00
27	2.11	8" Proposed DIP Water Main tie into Existing 6" Cast Iron Water Main	7	EA	14,000.00	98,000.00	9,800.00	68,600.00
28	2.11	8" Proposed DIP Water Main tie into Existing 6" DIP Water Main	1	EA	14,000.00	14,000.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
29	2.11	8" Proposed DIP Water Main tie into Existing 8" DIP Water Main	3	EA	14,000.00	42,000.00	10,500.00	31,500.00
30	2.09	Flush Hydrant Assembly with GV	11	EA	16,000.00	176,000.00	24,500.00	269,500.00
31	2.09	Fire Hydrant Assembly with GV	24	EA	6,400.00	153,600.00	13,500.00	324,000.00
32	2.09	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	9	EA	2,500.00	22,500.00	4,600.00	41,400.00
33	2.05	Corrosion Test Station	3	EA	20,000.00	60,000.00	7,000.00	21,000.00
34	2.13	Service Line Replacement Long/Short Side - 3/4"	121	EA	900.00	108,900.00	7,200.00	871,200.00
35	2.13	Service Line Replacement Long/Short Side - 2"	1	EA	18,000.00	18,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
36	2.23	Restrained Joints, 30" DIP (includes tie-rods)	4,000	LF	1,020.00	4,080,000.00	970.00	3,880,000.00

(Revised August 10, 2021)
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING
EVALUATION REPORT

ITB Number: 21-101331

ITB Name: Scott Boulevard Phase III Watermain Replacement

ITB Opening: August 20, 2021 @3:00PM

Price Schedule Opening: August 30, 2021 @ 2:30PM

Clarified Prices: June 23, 2022

Agent: Willie Moon

ITEM NO.	SPEC 01210 SECTION	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
					GARNEY		REYNOLDS	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
37	2.23	Restrained Joints, 8" DIP	300	LF	320.00	96,000.00	432.00	129,600.00
38	2.11	30" x 30" Connection	2	EA	350,000.00	700,000.00	135,000.00	270,000.00
40	2.35	Disconnect 8" Tie-Ins from Exist 30"	5	EA	4,700.00	23,500.00	9,600.00	48,000.00
<u>Pavement & Concrete Work</u>								
41	2.2	Concrete Encasement on Proposed & Existing Utilities	200	CY	800.00	160,000.00	950.00	190,000.00
42	2.19	Abandon Existing Water Main in Place fill with grout	980	CY	325.00	318,500.00	440.00	431,200.00
43	2.18	Concrete Driveway Replacement	90	SY	185.00	16,650.00	180.00	16,200.00
44	2.16	1.5" Asphalt Pavement	2,900	TN	210.00	609,000.00	310.00	899,000.00
45	2.15	Speed Hump Repair (match existing)	17	EA	3,200.00	54,400.00	4,700.00	79,900.00
46	2.33	Replace Traffic Loops	4	EA	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,800.00	11,200.00
47	2.21	4" Solid White Striping	370	LF	2.00	740.00	2.50	925.00
48	2.21	8" Solid White Striping	600	LF	6.00	3,600.00	5.00	3,000.00
49	2.21	18" Solid White Striping	100	LF	10.00	1,000.00	5.00	500.00
50	2.21	4" Solid Red Striping	1,100	LF	2.00	2,200.00	2.50	2,750.00
51	2.21	4" Solid Yellow Striping	900	LF	2.00	1,800.00	2.50	2,250.00
52	2.21	5" Solid Yellow Striping	500	LF	3.00	1,500.00	3.50	1,750.00
53	2.21	5" Skip White Striping	222	LF	3.00	666.00	2.75	610.50
54	2.21	5" Skip Yellow Striping	1,309	LF	4.00	5,236.00	2.75	3,599.75
55	2.21	Arrows and Lettering	8	EA	500.00	4,000.00	1,800.00	14,400.00
56	2.17	Reset Granite Header Curb	7,300	LF	70.00	511,000.00	75.00	547,500.00
56A	2.7	Replace Granite Curb	2,000	EA	125.00	250,000.00	160.00	320,000.00
57	2.15	Replace Traffic Tables	17	EA	4,900.00	83,300.00	6,200.00	105,400.00
<u>Stormwater</u>								
58	2.24	18" CMP	40	LF	173.00	6,920.00	270.00	10,800.00
59	2.24	36" DIP Culvert	160	LF	621.00	99,360.00	530.00	84,800.00
60	2.24	DWCB	2	EA	7,500.00	15,000.00	32,000.00	64,000.00
61	2.24	36" Headwall	4	EA	10,000.00	40,000.00	36,000.00	144,000.00
62	2.25	Rip Rap (Type 1 or Type 3)TN	5	TN	600.00	3,000.00	120.00	600.00
<u>Erosion Control</u>								
63	2.25	Water Quality Monitoring and Sampling	12	LS	400.00	4,800.00	925.00	11,100.00
64	2.25	Water Quality Inspections	12	LS	400.00	4,800.00	650.00	7,800.00
65	2.25	Construct and Remove Inlet Sediment Trap (Sd2-P) (EA)	13	EA	98.00	1,274.00	350.00	4,550.00
66	2.25	Maintenance of Inlet Sediment Trap (Sd-P)	13	EA	90.00	1,170.00	400.00	5,200.00

